
Soccer Box Score (Final)
2025 Winthrop Men's Soccer

Coastal Carolina vs WINTHROP (08/21/25 at Rock Hill, SC, UNITE)

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 1 2 3
WINTHROP 0 0 0

Coastal Carolina (1-0-0, 0-0-0) vs.
WINTHROP (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
Date: 08/21/25     • Attendance: 91
Weather:

Coastal Carolina
Pos# Player ShSOG G A Fo Min
gk 1 Gough, Harrison - - - - - 90
def 3 Ulrich, Lincoln - - - - - 80
def 5 Suarez, Joaquin 1 - - - - 90
def 6 Poliero, Giovanni - - - - 3 90
mid 8 Klaasen, Loed 2 - - 2 1 78
mid 11 Cook, Christian 5 2 1 - 1 49
def 12 Kovalcik, Nate - - - - 1 57
mid 13 Reiter, Daniel - - - - - 67
def 15 Davis, Pierson - - - - - 90

17 Larmond, Jaland 6 2 1 - 4 68
fwd 21 St. Louis, Jimson - - - - - 85

-- Substitutes --
7 Murphy, Sammy - - - - - 10
9 Lopez Martin, Angel 2 1 1 1 1 59
10 Almudi, Jon 1 - - 1 - 63
19 Shaw, Patrick - - - - - 5
20 Valdimarsson, Robert - - - - - 5
27 Bjarkason, Anton - - - - - 5

Totals 17 5 3 4 11

WINTHROP
Pos# Player ShSOG G A Fo Min
gk 1 Kilstrom, Jack - - - - - 90
def 2 VRATARIC, Dragen - - - - 1 90
def 3 CASTRO, Emidio - - - - - 90
fwd 7 MARKS, Ethan 1 1 - - 3 62
fwd 11 RIVERON Sagrero, Bru 2 2 - - 1 45
mid 12 PACHECO, Bernardo - - - - - 56
mid 16 BENNETT, Caleb - - - - 2 46
def 17 WILLIAMS, Mathew - - - - 1 90
fwd 19 KLIEBERT, Pierson 1 1 - - - 57
def 20 CANDIA, Diego - - - - 1 62
mid 23 ARMIJO, Ryan 2 - - - 1 73

-- Substitutes --
6 HORRI, Haruto 1 1 - - - 62
8 ADAMSON, Dimario 1 - - - - 45
10 SATO, Takumi 1 - - - - 62
15 CASTRO, Jayco 1 - - - 1 45
18 WILSON, Thomas - - - - - 17

Totals 10 5 0 0 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Gough, Harrison 90:00 0 5

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Kilstrom, Jack 90:00 3 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 7 10 17
WINTHROP 4 6 10

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 1 2 3
WINTHROP 0 2 2

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 1 4 5
WINTHROP 1 1 2

Fouls 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 8 3 11
WINTHROP 9 2 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 29:08 COASTA Larmond, Jaland (1) Klaasen, Loed
Almudi, Jon

2. 52:38 COASTA Lopez Martin, Angel (1) Klaasen, Loed
3. 85:04 COASTA Cook, Christian (1) Lopez Martin, Angel

Cautions and ejections:
YC-WINTHROP #8 (73:14)

Stadium: Eagle Field
Officials:
Offsides: Coastal Carolina 4, WINTHROP 1.

Official's signature



Soccer Box Score (Final)
2025 Winthrop Men's Soccer

Campbell vs WINTHROP (08/24/25 at Rock Hill, S.C.)

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Campbell 2 0 2
WINTHROP 0 0 0

Campbell (1-1-0, 0-0-0) vs.
WINTHROP (0-2-0, 0-0-0)
Date: 08/24/25     • Attendance: 71
Weather:

Campbell
Pos# Player ShSOG G A Fo Min
gk 37 Leviton, Max - - - - - 90
def 2 Fichelle, Lilian - - - - 1 90
def 5 Roberts, Jake 2 1 - - 2 90
mid 6 Ben Dov, Lotem 2 - - - - 63
fwd 7 Wright, Marco 1 1 - - - 55
mid 8 Dapaah, Evans 2 2 - - 2 72
mid 10 Matos, Filipe 2 1 - - 2 68
def 16 Santos Rosa, Daniel 2 1 - 1 - 84
fwd 19 Roberson, Sam 3 - - - 1 60
fwd 23 Lavielle, Luc - - - - 1 61
fwd 28 Roberts, Ethan 4 1 1 - - 60

-- Substitutes --
9 Bandur, Kristijan - - - - 1 22
15 Garza, Emilio - - - - - 29
17 Wright, Skyler 1 - - 1 3 30
18 Saito, Kairi 1 1 1 - 2 30
21 Martin, Xander 2 1 - - - 35
22 Garcia, Ronnie - - - - - 29
25 Naguib, Xander - - - - - 16
26 Moros, Ioannis - - - - - 6

Totals 22 9 2 2 15

WINTHROP
Pos# Player ShSOG G A Fo Min
gk 1 KILSTROM, Jack - - - - - 90
def 2 VRATARIC, Dragen - - - - - 90
def 3 CASTRO, Emidio - - - - 2 90
mid 6 HORRI, Haruto - - - - - 66
fwd 7 MARKS, Ethan - - - - 2 54
fwd 10 SATO, Takumi - - - - 1 71
fwd 11 RIVERON Sagrero, Bru - - - - - 47
def 17 WILLIAMS, Mathew 1 - - - - 40
fwd 19 KLIEBERT, Pierson - - - - 2 64
def 20 CANDIA, Diego - - - - - 90
mid 23 ARMIJO, Ryan - - - - - 54

-- Substitutes --
8 ADAMSON, Dimario 2 - - - 3 43
12 PACHECO, Bernardo - - - - - 36
15 CASTRO, Jayco 4 1 - - 1 62
18 WILSON, Thomas - - - - 1 45
66 KOKETSU, Sodai - - - - 1 48

Totals 7 1 0 0 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
37 Leviton, Max 90:00 0 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 KILSTROM, Jack 90:00 2 7

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Campbell 10 12 22
WINTHROP 2 5 7

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Campbell 2 5 7
WINTHROP 1 1 2

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Campbell 1 0 1
WINTHROP 3 4 7

Fouls 1 2 Total
Campbell 10 5 15
WINTHROP 5 8 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 13:04 CAMPBE Roberts, Ethan (1) Santos Rosa, Daniel
2. 38:49 CAMPBE Saito, Kairi (1) Wright, Skyler

Cautions and ejections:
YC-WINTHROP #15 (52:43); YC-WINTHROP #12 (80:20); YC-CAMPBELL #8 (87:22)

Stadium: Eagle Field
Officials: Referee: Skye Arthur-Banning; Asst. Referee: Colin Ashley; Luis Pineres;
Alt. Official: Ben Ellis;
Offsides: Campbell 8, WINTHROP 2.

Official's signature



Soccer Box Score (Final)
2025 Winthrop Men's Soccer

Georgia St. vs WINTHROP (08/30/25 at Rock Hill, SC)

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Georgia St. 0 3 3
WINTHROP 0 1 1

Georgia St. (1-1-1, 0-0-0) vs.
WINTHROP (0-3-0, 0-0-0)
Date: 08/30/25     • Attendance: 84
Weather:

Georgia St.
Pos# Player ShSOG G A Fo Min
gk 1 Marin, Loan - - - - - 90
def 3 Williams, Dylan - - - - 1 90

8 Dall'Agnol, Virgil 1 1 - - - 59
mid 11 Williams, Tom 2 - - - - 49

16 Graham, Brandon 2 1 - - - 47
mid 17 Romero-Garmendia, Pa 1 - - 1 - 90
def 19 Soza, Diego - - - - - 55
def 20 Fillaudeau, Tom - - - - 1 90
fwd 21 Djeha, Samir-Mohamed 5 3 1 - 1 72
def 27 Gondo, Hideto - - - - - 65
fwd 32 Taylor, Matt 4 2 1 - 1 49

-- Substitutes --
2 Bohms, Evan - - - - - 35
5 Gonzalez, Joel 1 - - - - 11
7 Hall, Braiden 2 1 1 - 1 32
9 Marques, Gustavo 1 1 - - 1 41
12 Williams,  Nolan - - - - - 31
14 Rabarivony, Sandro - - - - - 19
15 Blanton, David - - - - 1 25
18 Acevedo, Josh 1 - - - - 41

Totals 20 9 3 1 7

WINTHROP
Pos# Player ShSOG G A Fo Min
gk 1 KILSTROM, Jack - - - - - 90
def 2 VRATARIC, Dragen - - - - 1 90
def 3 CASTRO, Emidio - - - - - 56
mid 6 HORRI, Haruto 1 1 1 - 1 55
mid 8 ADAMSON, Dimario 1 - - - 3 61
fwd 10 SATO, Takumi 1 1 - - 1 66
mid 12 PACHECO, Bernardo 1 - - - 1 55
mid 15 CASTRO, Jayco 4 4 - - 1 65
fwd 19 KLIEBERT, Pierson - - - - - 50
def 20 CANDIA, Diego - - - - 1 79
def 66 KOKETSU, Sodai - - - - - 90

-- Substitutes --
4 STRAUBE, Jonah - - - - - 45
7 MARKS, Ethan - - - - 1 60
11 RIVERON Sagrero, Bru 2 - - - 3 60
13 MCDOUGALL, David - - - - - 4
18 WILSON, Thomas - - - - 3 40
21 SWENSON, Caleb 1 1 - - 1 24

Totals 11 7 1 0 17

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Marin, Loan 90:00 1 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 KILSTROM, Jack 90:00 3 6

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Georgia St. 11 9 20
WINTHROP 4 7 11

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Georgia St. 3 5 8
WINTHROP 3 1 4

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Georgia St. 4 2 6
WINTHROP 4 2 6

Fouls 1 2 Total
Georgia St. 3 4 7
WINTHROP 7 10 17

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 50:04 WINTHR HORRI, Haruto (1) (unassisted)
2. 54:17 GAST Hall, Braiden (1) Romero-Garmendia, Pa
3. 72:52 GAST Djeha, Samir-Mohamed (2) (unassisted)
4. 88:16 GAST Taylor, Matt (2) (unassisted)

Cautions and ejections:
YC-WINTHROP #18 (51:54); YC-GAST #7 (58:40)

Stadium: Eagle Field
Officials: Referee: Albert Kyei-Mensah; Asst. Referee: Hudson Owens; Jake Hagemann;
Alt. Official: Ralph Polson;
Offsides: Georgia St. 2, WINTHROP 4.

Official's signature


